
2018-2019 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-7   Conf: 12-4   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Childress, Rachael 33-33 1034 31.3 155-379 .409 110-265 .415 31-35 .886 11 102 113 3.4 32 0 45 40 6 12 451 13.7
13 Thomas, Katelynn 33-33 609 18.5 183-295 .620 0-0 .000 57-99 .576 55 112 167 5.1 84 1 6 42 29 16 423 12.8
20 Kuzmanic, Deanna 33-33 1115 33.8 148-314 .471 56-137 .409 68-82 .829 35 141 176 5.3 50 0 145 68 7 29 420 12.7
00 Barnes, Miyah 33-33 1133 34.3 121-281 .431 41-129 .318 76-94 .809 16 51 67 2.0 49 0 158 45 1 29 359 10.9
34 Johnson, Imani 31-0 483 15.6 86-183 .470 6-19 .316 53-65 .815 36 65 101 3.3 85 4 16 40 5 20 231 7.5
03 Vendrell, Angela 33-31 733 22.2 62-141 .440 11-28 .393 11-21 .524 33 143 176 5.3 83 2 98 48 39 32 146 4.4
12 Magee, Trista 27-0 462 17.1 32-103 .311 22-73 .301 19-25 .760 26 107 133 4.9 49 1 30 19 10 18 105 3.9
23 Kerstein, Lea 30-0 338 11.3 32-87 .368 22-62 .355 5-7 .714 2 39 41 1.4 18 0 26 18 0 4 91 3.0
01 Whitley, Margaret 27-0 269 10.0 25-88 .284 17-72 .236 13-21 .619 6 9 15 0.6 15 0 22 15 0 7 80 3.0
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 30-2 268 8.9 19-45 .422 0-0 .000 16-35 .457 26 49 75 2.5 42 0 10 14 4 13 54 1.8
22 Garland, Maya 15-0 76 5.1 7-16 .438 4-8 .500 4-6 .667 2 17 19 1.3 9 0 7 6 0 2 22 1.5
04 Roldan, Talia 19-0 76 4.0 4-21 .190 0-10 .000 13-18 .722 5 14 19 1.0 11 0 2 3 4 2 21 1.1
05 Frasco, Emily 18-0 57 3.2 6-16 .375 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 3 9 12 0.7 4 0 2 6 4 2 15 0.8
Total 33 6653 201.6 880-1969 .447 291-811 .359 367-510 .720 307 935 1242 37.6 531 8 567 371 109 186 2418 73.27
Opponents 6650 201.5 747-1994 .375 160-587 .273 345-535 .645 402 852 1254 38.0 555 10 321 440 91 174 2001 60.64

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 2418 2001
    Points Per Game 73.3 60.6
    Scoring Margin 12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 880-1969 747-1994
    Field Goal Pct .447 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 291-811 160-587
    3PT FG Pct .359 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-510 345-535
    FT Pct .720 .645
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 10.5
REBOUNDS 1242 1254
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 567 321
    Assists Per Game 17.2 9.7
TURNOVERS 371 440
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.7
STEALS 186 174
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.3
BLOCKS 109 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 7,236 18,305
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-517 14-1,308
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-568

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 609 581 633 578 17 2418
Opponents 460 473 535 517 16 2001

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/24/18 NORTH TEXAS W 70-60 988

11/09/18 APPALACHIAN STATE W 80-61 301
11/15/18 MEMPHIS W 85-54 352
11/20/18 at Chicago State W 90-45 350
11/22/18 vs Oklahoma W 89-84 0
11/24/18 vs Tennessee L 69-73 250
11/28/18 ALABAMA A&M W 82-47 327
11/30/18 ALCORN STATE W 80-53 349
12/05/18 at Samford W 66-41 402
12/08/18 MCNEESE STATE W 91-48 303
12/16/18 at Alabama State W 62-47 0
12/20/18 vs Coppin State W 86-61 0
12/21/18 at FGCU W 62-60 1,721
12/30/18 UAH W 83-58 521

* 01/03/19 at FAU W 89-64 345
* 01/05/19 at FIU W 83-59 0
* 01/10/19 LOUISIANA TECH L 68-73 582
* 01/12/19 SOUTHERN MISS W 71-60 658
* 01/17/19 at UTEP W 74-48 459
* 01/19/19 at UTSA W 59-42 460
* 01/26/19 RICE L 43-55 635
* 02/02/19 at Middle Tennessee L 44-60 3,933
* 02/07/19 at Old Dominion W 69-61 1,560
* 02/09/19 at Charlotte L 56-60 1,002
* 02/14/19 MARSHALL W 77-59 401
* 02/16/19 WKU W 70-63 634
* 02/23/19 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 77-72 487
* 03/02/19 UTEP W 68-45 698
* 03/07/19 at Louisiana Tech W 95-69 1,683

03/14/19 vs Charlotte W 70-55 0
03/15/19 vs Middle Tennessee L 65-75 2,592
03/21/19 at Troy W 93-89 2,451
03/24/19 at Arkansas L 52-100 3,939

* = Conference game



2018-2019 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Childress, Rachael 16-16 519 32.4 88-192 .458 62-136 .456 16-18 .889 4 40 44 2.8 15 0 17 22 1 4 254 15.9
13 Thomas, Katelynn 16-16 276 17.3 85-134 .634 0-0 .000 26-44 .591 22 53 75 4.7 40 1 1 23 14 10 196 12.3
00 Barnes, Miyah 16-16 556 34.8 59-136 .434 20-60 .333 41-52 .788 10 18 28 1.8 25 0 71 17 1 10 179 11.2
20 Kuzmanic, Deanna 16-16 543 33.9 64-156 .410 27-77 .351 22-28 .786 18 62 80 5.0 31 0 69 33 2 12 177 11.1
34 Johnson, Imani 14-0 229 16.4 40-77 .519 4-8 .500 25-30 .833 17 34 51 3.6 42 2 7 19 3 5 109 7.8
03 Vendrell, Angela 16-14 349 21.8 22-46 .478 6-12 .500 4-6 .667 13 75 88 5.5 37 0 51 18 25 17 54 3.4
23 Kerstein, Lea 16-0 175 10.9 18-49 .367 9-31 .290 2-3 .667 0 21 21 1.3 7 0 13 13 0 3 47 2.9
12 Magee, Trista 14-0 236 16.9 10-49 .204 8-36 .222 8-11 .727 8 46 54 3.9 22 1 17 8 5 12 36 2.6
01 Whitley, Margaret 12-0 119 9.9 9-39 .231 3-28 .107 4-7 .571 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 7 6 0 2 25 2.1
04 Roldan, Talia 8-0 35 4.4 4-12 .333 0-4 .000 3-6 .500 3 8 11 1.4 4 0 0 2 1 0 11 1.4
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 15-2 151 10.1 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 12 28 40 2.7 26 0 7 9 2 10 18 1.2
22 Garland, Maya 8-0 24 3.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 2 1 0 0 7 0.9
05 Frasco, Emily 7-0 13 1.9 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 406-909 .447 140-395 .354 161-225 .716 130 429 559 34.9 258 4 262 176 55 85 1113 69.56
Opponents 3225 201.6 356-937 .380 75-266 .282 163-244 .668 193 402 595 37.2 263 6 157 205 44 80 950 59.38

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 1113 950
    Points Per Game 69.6 59.4
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-909 356-937
    Field Goal Pct .447 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-395 75-266
    3PT FG Pct .354 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-225 163-244
    FT Pct .716 .668
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 10.2
REBOUNDS 559 595
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 262 157
    Assists Per Game 16.4 9.8
TURNOVERS 176 205
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 85 80
    Steals Per Game 5.3 5.0
BLOCKS 55 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,083 9,442
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-635 8-1,180
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 262 278 286 274 13 1113
Opponents 213 223 246 260 8 950

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/24/18 NORTH TEXAS W 70-60 988
01/03/19 at  FAU W 89-64 345
01/05/19 at  FIU W 83-59 0
01/10/19 LOUISIANA TECH L 68-73 582
01/12/19 SOUTHERN MISS W 71-60 658
01/17/19 at  UTEP W 74-48 459
01/19/19 at  UTSA W 59-42 460
01/26/19 RICE L 43-55 635
02/02/19 at  Middle Tennessee L 44-60 3933
02/07/19 at  Old Dominion W 69-61 1560
02/09/19 at  Charlotte L 56-60 1002
02/14/19 MARSHALL W 77-59 401
02/16/19 WKU W 70-63 634
02/23/19 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 77-72 487
03/02/19 UTEP W 68-45 698
03/07/19 at  Louisiana Tech W 95-69 1683


